

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Bail App No. 350/2021
in
CRM(M) No. 684/2021
CrIM No. 2017/2021

Arshid Parvaiz

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Arshad Majid Malik, Advocate

vs

Station House Officer Police Station
Darhal

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Bail App No. 350/2021

The petitioner was granted bail in anticipation of arrest vide order dated 03.11.2021.

Status report stands filed wherein factual aspects of the case have been narrated and it is nowhere stated that the petitioner at any point of time, has violated the conditions imposed by this Court while granting interim bail.

In view of the above, interim bail granted to the petitioner vide order dated 03.11.2021 is made absolute on the same terms and conditions.

The bail application is, accordingly, disposed of.

CRM(M) No. 684/2021

Investigating Officer along with CD file shall remain present before the Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 26.04.2023.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
15.03.2023
Neha