

**Sr. No. 48**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 684/2021

Arshid Parvaiz

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Arshad Majid Malik, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**29.09.2025**

Investigating Officer shall remain present before this Court along with the case diary on the next date of hearing.

List on **18.11.2025**.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
Amit  
29.09.2025