

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.684/2021

Arshid Parvaiz

.....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Waqar Hussain Shah, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
06.05.2026

- 01.** I.O. along with CD file is present. He seeks and is granted two weeks to conclude the investigation and submit a detailed report in this respect well before the next date.
- 02.** Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take requisite steps for the service of private respondents No.3 & 4 within a week's time, whereafter, they be served afresh.
- 03.** List on 30.06.2026.
- 04.** Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date before the Bench.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
06.05.2026
Eva